Length-of-service provision 2,014 2,086 2,028 2,019 1,680 1,614

Actuarial profi ts/losses -107 32 -162 306 5 198

Actuarial profi ts and losses from changed demographic
assumptions

0 0 0 0 0 0

Actuarial profi ts and losses from changed fi nancial assumptions -107 32 -162 306 5 198

13,768

-97

0

-97

5,090

-90

0

-90

2,014

-107

0

-107

Sensitivity discount rate

2016 ACTUAL +1 % -1 %

Discount rate 1.70 % 2.70 % 0.70 %

Severance provision in k € 13,796 12,358 15,496

2017 ACTUAL +1 % -1 %

Discount rate 1.80 % 2.80 % 0.80 %

Severance provision in k € 13,768 12,421 15,351

Sensitivity salary valorisation

2016 ACTUAL +1 % -1 %

Salary valorisation 2.50 % 3.50 % 1.50 %

Severance provision in k € 13,796 15,464 12,356

2017 ACTUAL +1 % -1 %

Salary valorisation 2.50 % 3.50 % 1.50 %

Severance provision in k € 13,768 15,323 12,418

Sensitivity analysis of severance provision

56 Hypo Tirol Bank AG
Notes

The sensitivity analysis illustrates – in case the actuarial assump-
tions of the discount rate and the salary and pension valorisations
are subject to distortions (+/- 1.0%) – that the assignment of the
balanced personnel and severance provisions was either too high
or too low.

Other provisions

in kEUR 2017 2016

Other personnel provisions 3,594 4,901

Provisions for legal costs 1,074 2,585

Liability provisions 541 463

Remaining other provisions 4,332 4,785

Other provisions 9,541 12,734

Other personnel provisions:

Other personnel provisions included, among others, provisi-
ons for occupational disability and survivorship annuity in the
amount of kEUR 112 (2016: kEUR 153).

3,594

1,074

541

4,332

9,541

Sensitivity analysis of pension provision

Sensitivity discount rate

2016 ACTUAL +1 % -1 %

Discount rate 1.70 % 2.70 % 0.70 %

Pension provision in k € 5,619 5,200 6,112

2017 ACTUAL +1 % -1 %

Discount rate 1.80 % 2.80 % 0.80 %

Pension provision in k € 5,090 4,699 5,552

Sensitivity pension valorisation

2016 ACTUAL +1 % -1 %

Pension valorisation 1.50 % 2.50 % 0.50 %

Pension provision in k € 5,619 6,108 5,195

2017 ACTUAL +1 % -1 %

Pension valorisation 1.50 % 2.50 % 0.50 %

Pension provision in k € 5,090 5,549 4,694

Hypo Tirol Bank AG
Notes 57

As
 a

t
01

-0
1

Cu
rr

en
cy

tr

an
sl

at
io

n

In
fl o

w
s

D
ep

lo
ym

en
t

O
ut

fl o
w

s

O
th

er
 c

ha
ng

es

As
 a

t
12

-3
1

in kEUR

2016

Severance provision 12,776 0 772 -841 0 1,089 13,796

Pension provision 6,185 0 131 -619 0 -78 5,619

Length-of-service provision 2,029 0 166 -141 0 32 2,086

Credit risk provision 8,201 0 7,925 -2,178 0 -1,409 12,539

Other provisions 30,766 0 14,839 -15,611 -18,315 1,055 12,734

Provisions 59,957 0 23,833 -19,390 -18,315 689 46,774

2017

Severance provision 13,796 0 742 -673 -1 -96 13,768

Pension provision 5,619 0 91 -530 0 -90 5,090

Length-of-service provision 2,087 0 132 -98 0 -107 2,014

Credit risk provision 12,539 0 3,402 -8,068 0 -4,155 3,718

Other provisions 12,733 0 10,891 -12,790 -5,636 4,241 9,439

Provisions 46,774 0 15,258 -22,159 -5,637 -207 34,029

The amounts illustrated in „other changes“ primarily resulted
from actuarial profi ts/losses as they are disclosed in the table
“development of provisions for pensions, severance payments and
length of service payments”.

Maturity-structure of provisions

in kEUR Up to 1 year More than 1 year

2016

Severance provision 0 13,796

Pension provision 0 5,619

Length-of-service provision 0 2,086

Credit risk provision 11,091 1,448

Other provisions 9,203 3,531

Provisions 20,294 26,480

2017

Severance provision 0 13,768

Pension provision 0 5,090

Length-of-service provision 0 2,014

Credit risk provision 2,527 1,089

Other provisions 6,175 3,366

Provisions 8,702 25,327

Development of provisions

58 Hypo Tirol Bank AG
Notes

(78) Other Liabilities

in kEUR 2017 2016

Deliveries and services 62,946 70,861

Other liabilities 1,252 1,252

Accruals and deferrals 566 568

Other liabilities 64,856 72,696

The amount of kEUR 1,031 included in “other liabilities” refers to
liabilities against employees of Hypo Tirol Bank AG.

(79) Current Income Tax Obligations

Current income tax obligations basically refer to obligations resul-
ting from corporate taxes which have not yet been paid.

(80) Subordinate and Supplementary Capital

Subordinate and supplementary capital by business type

in kEUR 2017 2016

Subordinate capital 58,433 83,267

Supplementary capital 16,463 19,549

Interest accrued 819 328

Subordinate and supplementary capital by business type 75,715 103,144

58,433

16,463

819

75,715